

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.No.1715 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	17.09.2025	<u>BRMR, J</u> Mr. R. Ranganathan, learned counsel for the respondent. Sri R.Ranganathan, learned counsel for the respondent submits that party has taken no objection from him. Registry is hereby directed to issue notice to respondent. List on 23.10.2025. BRMR,J js/gnp	